Waiver, Release of Liability, and Assumption of Risks

Assumption of Risks:

I am aware that the activity/event I am participating in which includes transportation on a motor vehicle either owned or rented by Viking Library System involves some risks, including but not limited to: impact and collision with other persons; impact with objects or equipment; impact and injury from motor vehicle accidents; negligence on the part of supervising volunteers, and exposure to communicable disease (specifically including Covid-19/Coronavirus).

I freely accept and fully assume all such risks, dangers, and hazards and the possibility of personal injury, death, property damage, and loss resulting therefrom.

I am aware that Viking Library System does not carry accident or medical or dental insurance on my behalf.

Waiver of Claims and Release of Liability:

In consideration of Viking Library System's permission to participate in this event, I hereby agree:

To waive all legal claims against Viking Library System and its officers, directors, agents, employees or representatives associated related to the use of its facilities or participation events and release Viking Library System from all liability for any loss, damage, injury, and/or expense that I may suffer as a result.

| Printed Name: | |
|---|--|
| Signed: | Date: |
| | Date of Birth |
| of my minor child legally waiving my minor ch | umption of Risk on my own behalf and also on behalf ild's rights in the same manner as my own. |
| Printed Name of Minor Child | |
| Signed | Date: |